# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sanjeev Gupta		09/29/2017	INDIVIDUAL:	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uber Technologies, Inc,	
Street Address:	1455 Market Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5188062	UBER MD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Paul Famiglietti, California bar member **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Famiglietti
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Famiglietti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Uber MD - Ltr assigning trademark - signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0023

## TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of September , 2017, between Sanjeev Gupta, an individual with an address at 7880 N. University Dr., Suite 200, Tamarac, Florida 33321 (the "Assignor") and Uber Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its office at 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94103 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the trade name Uber MD LLC and the trademark UBER MD to Assignee, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the following U.S. registration:

Trademark	Country	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.
UBER MD	United States	44	April 18, 2017	5188062

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in and to the UBER MD trademark and Uber MD LLC trade name together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR Sanjeev Gupta

RECORDED: 10/09/2017

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0024